

June 30, 2004

TO: Louisiana Summary, Agriculture and Natural Resources 2003 Users

RE: Error in Terrebonne Parish Oyster Information

An error has been found in the Terrebonne Parish oyster information for 2003. This has resulted in errors in the Terrebonne Parish Aquaculture total, Fisheries & Wildlife Enterprises total and the overall Terrebonne Parish total. In addition, the State Totals for Oysters, Aquaculture, Fisheries & Wildlife Enterprises, overall State Totals and Value-added values have been affected.

The attached errata sheet contains the corrections for this error.

Corrected text and tables are available at:

<http://www.lsuagcenter.com/agsummary/index.aspx>

Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience this error may have caused.

Sincerely,

Kenneth N. Wegenhoft  
Louisiana Summary Agriculture and Natural Resources 2003  
LSU AgCenter  
Baton Rouge, LA 70803  
225.578.2266

Errata 2003 Louisiana Summary Agriculture and Natural Resources

Page 8, 4<sup>th</sup> paragraph should read as follows:

Total farm value of all fish and wildlife enterprises is \$409.5 million for 2003. Value added is \$303.4 million. Total value of all fishery and wildlife enterprises to the Louisiana economy is \$712.9 million.

Page 8, 5<sup>th</sup> paragraph, 2<sup>nd</sup> sentence should read as follows:

Total estimated farm value for Louisiana aquaculture crops in 2003 increased over the 2002 total.

Page 8, 5<sup>th</sup> paragraph, 8<sup>th</sup> sentence reading as follows: Although reported numbers of producers increased by roughly 76%, production was up less significantly (about 24%). should be deleted.

Page 19, Fisheries and Wildlife Commodities table, line 1 should read as follows:

Aquaculture	125,037,675	81,274,489	206,312,164
Total Fisheries/Wildlife	409,538,589	303,389,727	712,928,316

Page 19, bottom line on page should read as follows

Total-All Commodities	4,354,765,352	4,505,847,035	8,860,612,387
-----------------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

Page 20, Fisheries and Wildlife Commodities – 1999-2003 table should read as follows:

2003	409,538,589	303,389,727	712,928,316
------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Page 20, Progress Measured in Dollars for 5 Years; Animal, Fisheries, Wildlife and Plant Commodities table should read as follows:

2003	4,354,765,352	4,505,847,035	8,860,612,387
------	---------------	---------------	---------------

Page 27, Fisheries table should read as follows:

Oysters	1,404,351 sacks	\$23,873,967
Aquaculture (Total)		\$125,037,675
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES TOTAL		\$409,538,589

Page 30, should read as follows:

ALL ENTERPRISES TOTAL	\$4,354,765,352
-----------------------	-----------------

Page 286, FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION table should read as follows:

Oysters	427,665 sacks	\$7,270,305
Aquaculture (Total)		\$9,832,527

Page 287, TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES line should read as follows:

TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES	\$53,514,828
--	--------------

PAGE 289, TERREBONNE PARISH line should read as follows:

TERREBONNE PARISH	\$69,216,480
-------------------	--------------